AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

District of Nevada

APPLICATIONS IN INTERNET TIME, LLC)))
Plaintiff(s) v. SALESFORCE.COM, INC.)) Civil Action No. 3:13-cv-00628-MMD-VPC))
Defendant(s)	_)

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Salesforce.com, Inc.

Registered Agent: The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada

311 S. Division St. Carson City, NV 89703

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: Keegan G. Low, Esq.

Barry L. Breslow, Esq.

Robison, Belaustegui, Sharp & Low

71 Washington Street Reno, Nevada 89503

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

Lance S. Wilson

November 12, 2013

Date



	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA							
1	A DDI 1G A							
2	APPLICATIONS IN INTERNET TIME, LLC							
3	Plaintiff,		Cas	se No:3:13	-CV-00628-MMD)-VPC		
4	VS.							
5	SALESEC	ORCE.COM, INC.						
6	Defendant							
7	Detelidatif							
8	Affidavit of Service							
9	STATE O	F NEVADA						
10		OF CARSON CITY	8202					
11	WADE MORLAN, being duly sworn says: That at all times herein affiant was and is a citizen of the United States over 18 years of age, not a party to nor interested in the proceedings in which this affidavit is made.							
12								
13	The affiant received copy(ies) of the SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION; COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT on 11/20/2013 and served the same on 11/20/2013 at 11:06 AM b							
14	delivering and leaving a copy with:							
15	ALENA DUGGAN, PROCESS SPECIALIST, pursuant to NRS 14.020 as a person of suitable							
16	age and discretion, of the office of THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA resident agent for SALESFORCE.COM, INC., at the registered address of:							
17	Service address: 311 S. DIVISION ST, Carson City, NV 89703							
18	A descripti	on of ALENA DUGO	GAN is as follows:					
19	Sex	Color of skin/race	Color of hair	Age	Height	Weight		
20	Female	Caucasian	Brown	20-30	5ft4in-5ft8in	161-200 lbs		
21	Other Feat	ures:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
22	I declare ur and correct	nder penalty of perjury	under the law of t	he State of	Nevada that the f	oregoing is true		
23		•	. 1	1/				
24	Sworn to and subscribed before me on							
	11/20/2013 by WADE MORLAN Registration#: R-006823							
25	Reno/Carson Messenger Service, Inc. (Lic# 322) 185 Martin Street							
	Reno,NV 89509 775.322.2424							
- Olivaini Olivaini Olivaini	Notary Pub	lic No Lazetich		ile#: 14343	3.001			
	Notary Put	Dilis - State of Nevada						
		2 - Expires January 28, 2016	*4085)*				

